Town of Ridgefield, BOE, Housing & Community Center ,360,000g! #2 QOil

11/26/08 at 12noon via fax/email

Company Name Contact Phone

Branchville Oil Paul Civerelli 544-8460

Mitchell Oil Mike Moffa 203-744-0600

East River Mary Ann 203-453-1200 x2030
Standard Oil Bill Prince 203-334-5532x3002
Buckley Oil Lex Johnson 800-739-1852 x1334
Casey Fuel Bay Lobb 438-6500

Hoffman Oll Joe Yaworowski 203-396-5579

Montanari Fuel Andy 438-2688
Boxed price awarded bid for that product

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B. Purchasing Director
Town of Ridgefield

Eax
544-0060

203-743-7978
203-453-3899
203-337-3529
203-367-2412
431-8004

203-373-5994

438-3869

Incl BOE & Town
11/26/2008
360,000K Gal
$ 2.2230
$ 2.2265
$ 2.3300

Sent in - No Bid
Sent in - No Bid
Phoned in - Not bidding

No response

No response

11/26/2008 11/26/2008
BOE price Town Price
Large Tanks 6K+ gl Smaller Tanks >6K gl
275,000 gl 85,000 gl
| $ 21930 $ 2.2430 |
$ 2.1875 $ 2.2880
$ 2.3000 $ 2.3800
Sent in - No Bid Sent in - No Bid
Sent in - No Bid Sent in - No Bid

Phoned in - Not bidding Phoned in - Not bidding
No response No response

No response No response






