Town of Ridgefield, BOE, Housing & Community Center ,360,000gl #2 Oil 11/26/08 at 12noon via fax/email				Incl BOE & Town 11/26/2008		11/26/2008 BOE price Large Tanks 6K+ gl		11/26/2008 Town Price Smaller Tanks >6K gl	
Company Name	Contact	<u>Phone</u>	<u>Fax</u>	360,000K Gal		275,000 gl		85,000 gl	
Branchville Oil	Paul Civerelli	544-8460	544-0060	\$	2.2230	\$	2.1930	\$	2.2430
Mitchell Oil	Mike Moffa	203-744-0600	203-743-7978	\$	2.2265	\$	2.1875	\$	2.2880
East River	Mary Ann	203-453-1200 x2030	203-453-3899	\$	2.3300	\$	2.3000	\$	2.3800
Standard Oil	Bill Prince	203-334-5532x3002	203-337-3529	Sent in - No Bid		Sent in - No Bid		Sent in - No Bid	
Buckley Oil	Lex Johnson	800-739-1852 x1334	203-367-2412	Sent in - No Bid		Sent in - No Bid		Sent in - No Bid	
Casey Fuel	Bay Lobb	438-6500	431-8004	Phoned in - Not bidding		Phoned in - Not bidding		Phoned in - Not bidding	
Hoffman Oil	Joe Yaworowski	203-396-5579	203-373-5994	No response		No response		No response	
Montanari Fuel	Andy	438-2688	438-3869	No response		No response		No response	

Boxed price awarded bid for that product

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B. Purchasing Director Town of Ridgefield